Not Recommended for New Designs
This product was manufactured for Maxim by an outside wafer foundry
using a process that is no longer available.  It is not recommended for
new designs. The data sheet remains available for existing users.
A Maxim replacement or an industry second-source may be available.
Please see the QuickView data sheet for this part or contact technical
support for assistance.
For further information, contact Maxim’s Applications Tech Support.

---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of MX536AS/883B for 19-0052 Rev. C
/883B and SMD 5962-89805 Page  3  of 6
                   ORDERING INFORMATION:
Package Pkg. Code MAXIM PART # SMD Number
01 14 pin CERDIP J14 MX536ASD/883B 5962-8980501CC
01 14 pin Sidebraze D14 MX536ASQ/883B 5962-8980501CA
01 10 pin TO-100 G100 MX536ASH/883B 5962-8980501IC
01 20 pin LCC L20 MX536ASE/883B 5962-89805012C
PIN CONFIGURATIONS:
PIN TO-100 J14 & D14 L20
1 RL VIN NC
2 COMMON NC VIN
3 VS+ VS- NC
4 VIN CAV VS-
5 VS- dB NC
6 CAV BUFOUT CAV
7 dB BUFIN NC
8 BUFOUT IOUT dB
9 BUFIN RL BUFOUT
10 IOUT COMMON BUFIN
11 NC NC
12 NC IOUT
13 NC RL
14 VS+ COMMON
15 NC
16 NC
17 NC
18 NC
19 NC
20 VS+
---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of MX536AS/883B 19-0052 Rev. B
for /883B and SMD 5962-89805 Page  4  of 6
QUALITY ASSURANCE
Sampling and inspection procedures shall be in accordance with  MIL-Prf-38535, Appendix A as specified in Mil-
Std-883.